

Utah Seismic Safety Commission AGENDA

January 21, 2021, 9:00 – 12:00 Noon Virtual, Online Meeting due to the COVID-19 Pandemic Participation Link Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85793710194?pwd=amJ1Zk5NMVBOa2lxaGdmcnFDSW1mUT09

Meeting ID: 857 9371 0194 Passcode: 522262 One tap mobile +12532158782,,85793710194#,,,,*522262# US (Tacoma) +13462487799,,85793710194#,,,,*522262# US (Houston)

9:00	Welcome and Introduction of Members and Visitors	Keith Koper
9:05	Approval of the Minutes and review of Action Items for October 30, 2020, Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting	Keith Koper
9:15	H.B. 96 - State Statute changes of Commission members	Keith Koper
9:30	Discussion of new Commission members and recommendation to DEM	Keith Koper
9:45	Discussion of 15 th position in the Commission	
10:15	Utah Geological Survey Update	Adam Hiscock
10:30	Break	
10:45	Letters of Recommendation for Contributions	Keith Koper
10:50	Legislative Update	Evan Curtis/ Jessica Chappell
10:55	Timeline for scenario update	Emily Kleber
	Publication Update	,
11:15	Utah Citizens for Seismic Safety – Commission review/discussion Messaging sub-committee	Keith Koper
11:25	Public Assistance (PA) for Earthquake/Magna Mobile Home Study (IA)	Bob Carey/Bruce Maison
11:45	Other Updates / Review of Action Items	All
12:00	Adjourn	Keith Koper

For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see <u>https://ussc.utah.gov</u>, or contact us at <u>jcrofts@utah.gov</u> or John Crofts (801-560-2637). Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts (<u>icrofts@utah.gov</u>, 801-560-2637) at least five working days before the meeting.